
115,787

29,269

6,212

5,811

5,640

3,998

3,936

2,430

1,683

826

649

585

518

432

431

237

LAS VEGAS METROPOLITAN POLICE DEPARTMENT

WASHOE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

DOUGLAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

NYE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

LYON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

ELKO COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

CARSON CITY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

CHURCHILL COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

HUMBOLDT COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

WHITE PINE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

LANDER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

STOREY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

LINCOLN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

PERSHING COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

MINERAL COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

EUREKA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

ESMERALDA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 67

TOTAL 178,511

NUMBER OF ACTIVE CARRY CONCEALED
WEAPONS PERMITS

BY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
As of  8/1/2025


