

NUMBER OF ACTIVE CARRY CONCEALED WEAPONS PERMITS BY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

As of 8/1/2025

LAS VEGAS METROPOLITAN POLICE DEPARTMENT	115,787
WASHOE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	29,269
DOUGLAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	6,212
NYE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	5,811
LYON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	5,640
ELKO COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	3,998
CARSON CITY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	3,936
CHURCHILL COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	2,430
HUMBOLDT COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	1,683
WHITE PINE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	826
LANDER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	649
STOREY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	585
LINCOLN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	518
PERSHING COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	432
MINERAL COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	431
EUREKA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	237
ESMERALDA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	67
TOTAL	178,511